SB0769/228179/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 769

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "contact" and substitute "activity".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 7, 10, and 20, in each instance, strike "CONTACT" and substitute "ACTIVITY".

On page 3, in line 4, strike "WHICH" and substitute "<u>THAT</u>"; in line 14, after "ATTORNEY" insert "<u>OR THE STATE'S ATTORNEY'S DESIGNEE</u>"; in line 15, after "(IV)" insert "<u>THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DESIGNEE</u>;

<u>(V)</u>";

and in lines 16 and 17, strike "(V)" and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(VI)" and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 4, in line 28, strike "CONTACT" and substitute "ACTIVITY".

On page 5, in line 8, strike "WHICH" and substitute "THAT"; in line 18, after "ATTORNEY" insert "OR THE STATE'S ATTORNEY'S DESIGNEE"; in line 19, after "(IV)" insert "THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DESIGNEE;

<u>(V)</u>";

SB0769/228179/1 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to SB 769 Page 2 of 2

and in lines 20 and 21, strike "(V)" and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(VI)" and "(VII)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, strike "FELONY" and substitute "MISDEMEANOR".